
 
 
 

The following actions were taken at the June 26, 2023, City of Inver Grove Heights Council 
meeting. Official minutes are posted on the website after approval by City Council. City Council 
meetings are broadcast by the Town Square Television and are available for online viewing at 
www.townsquare.tv. 

 
4. Consent Agenda  
   

 Approved 5-0 -  Items 4A – 4H & 4J- 4L approved as presented. Item 4I pulled and approved after 
discussion 

 Contact: Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 

5. Public Hearing -none 

6. Regular Business 

A. Approved 5-0 - Rental Housing Licenses 

Contact:  Heather Rand, Community Development Director, hrand@ighmn.gov 

B. Approved 5-0 - Third Reading of Ordinance Amending City Code Related to Alcoholic Beverages in 
City Parks and Resolution approving summary publication 

Contact:  Adam Lares, Parks & Recreation Director, alares@ighmn.gov 

C. Approved 4-1 (Nay – T’Kach) for lot split; Consider Variances for Minimum Lot Width and Denial 5-0 
of keeping  Accessory Structure, 6938 Booth Avenue 

Contact:  Allan Hunting, City Planner, ahunting@ighmn.gov  

D. Approved 5-0 - Consider Request for a Variance from Accessory Structure Size Limitations, 5850 
Asher Avenue 

Contact:  Heather Botten, Associate Planner, hbotten@ighmn.gov 

E. Approved 4-1 (Nay – Gliva) - Consider a Comprehensive Plan Amendment for the Southeast 
Corner of Buckley Way and Buckley Circle 

Contact:  Allan Hunting, City Planner, ahunting@ighmn.gov  

F. Approved 5-0 - Consider Resolution Authorizing Ordering of a New Fire Engine 

Contact:  Judy Thill, Fire Chief, jthill@ighmn.gov  

G. Appointments to the Planning Commission and Environmental Advisory Commission 

Contact: Rebecca Kiernan, City Clerk, rkiernan@ighmn.gov 
 
Planning Commission:  Trisha Presley 
 
Environmental Advisory Commission:  Patti MiKulski 
 

H. No Changes consensus to existing city code - Discussion of On-Sale Liquor Licenses for Exclusive Liquor 
Stores 

Contact: Kris Wilson, City Administrator, kwilson@ighmn.gov  


